City Council

Notice of Motion

MM38.14	ACTION			Ward: All
---------	--------	--	--	-----------

Authority to Accept Donation from Krista Kim Studio Incorporated for Museums and Heritage Services, Programming - by Councillor Michael Thompson, seconded by Councillor Mark Grimes

Recommendations

Councillor Michael Thompson, seconded by Councillor Mark Grimes, recommend that:

- 1. City Council authorize the General Manager, Economic Development and Culture to accept a donation of \$0.150 million from Krista Kim Studio Incorporated in compliance with the Donations to the City of Toronto for Community Benefits Policy.
- 2. City Council increase the 2021 Council Approved Operating Budget for Economic Development and Culture by \$0.150 million gross, \$0 net, funded by the donation to be paid to Museums and Heritage Services, programming.

Summary

Krista Kim through Krista Kim Studio Incorporated wishes to provide a donation of \$150,000 to support the City of Toronto's Museums and Heritage Services programming. These funds pending, approval from Council, would be paid to the City at the end of December 2021.

Background Information (City Council)

Member Motion MM38.14

^{*} Notice of this Motion has been given.

^{*} This Motion is subject to referral to the Executive Committee. A two-thirds vote is required to waive referral.